



IMPORTANT-Assembly: Carefully study and understand the entire instruction sheet. Compare the parts in the box to the instruction sheet to be sure you have received all the parts required. Carefully remove parts from trees. Before cementing, "TEST FIT" parts together to insure proper location and alignment. Scrape paint and attach from surfaces to be cemented. Subassemblies and components should be painted before any parts are attached. Use only cement and paint made for styrene plastic. **Painting:** Wash parts thoroughly with mild soap and water. - Parting lines, glue joints, and sharp edges should be sanded or filled with filler putty designed for plastic. Apply a "primer" coat and allow to dry. Check part for imperfections and repeat the procedure if necessary. - Remove any lint or dust. Apply paint evenly, in several thin coats rather than one heavy coat. Allow each coat to thoroughly dry before the next is applied. Each coat should be carefully "wet sanded" using slightly damp No.1200 sandpaper. Be careful not to remove any detail while sanding. Lightest colors should be painted first. Use frosted tape to mask off areas not to be painted. Remove tape after paint is dry to the touch. Use a very fine brush to touch up edges. **Decals:** See back of decal sheet for proper application. Decals should be added after applying a gloss coat. Apply a final clear coat after decals are dry.

IMPORTANT-Assemblage: Étudier attentivement et comprendre le mode d'emploi en entier. Comparer les pièces contenues dans la boîte au mode d'emploi pour être certain d'avoir reçu toutes les pièces requises. Détacher les pièces délicatement. Avant de coller, «VÉRIFIER L'AJUSTEMENT» des pièces pour confirmer leur emplacement et leur alignement. Gratter la peinture ou tout revêtement des surfaces à coller. Les assemblages partiels et les composants doivent être peints avant que toute pièce soit fixée. Utiliser uniquement des adhésifs et des peintures conçus pour le styrène. **Peinture :** Laver les pièces à fond avec un savon doux et de l'eau. - Les fentes, les joints collés et les arêtes pointues doivent être poncés ou remplis de mastic conçu pour le plastique. Appliquer une couche «d'apprêt» et laisser sécher. Vérifier les pièces pour détecter toute imperfection et reprendre le procédé au besoin. - Retirer toute charpie ou poussière. Appliquer la peinture uniformément, en plusieurs couches minces plutôt qu'en une seule couche épaisse. Laisser chaque couche sécher complètement avant d'appliquer la couche suivante. Chaque couche doit être «poncée à l'eau» délicatement à l'aide d'un papier abrasif no 1200 légèrement humide. Prendre soin de ne pas enlever de détails en ponçant. Les couleurs les plus claires doivent être peintes avant les couleurs sombres. Utiliser un ruban mat pour couvrir toute surface ne devant pas être peinte. Retirer le ruban une fois la peinture sèche au toucher. Retoucher les arêtes à l'aide d'un pinceau très fin. **Autocollants :** Voir au dos de la feuille d'autocollants pour le mode d'application. Les autocollants doivent être posés après la couche de vernis. Appliquer une dernière couche transparente une fois les autocollants secs.

- C** • Paint this color
- Peindre de cette couleur
- Pintar de este color
- Diese Farbe verwenden
- 7** • Part number
- Numéro de la pièce
- Número de pieza
- Teile-Nummer
- P** • Plated part
- Pièce métallisée
- Pieza chapada
- Beschichtetes Teil
- L** • Another Side
- Un autre côté
- Otro lado
- Eine andere Seite
- 21** • Part will locate here
- La pièce sera située ici
- Pieza embona aquí
- Das Teil wird hier errichtet.
- C** • Clear part
- Pièce transparente
- Pieza transparente
- Klares Teil

A Black	Noir	Negro	Schwarz
B Sky Blue	Bleu de Ciel	Celeste	Himmelblau
C Aluminum	Aluminum	Aluminio	Aluminum-Grau
D Steel	Acier	Acero	Stahl
E Gold	Or	Dorado	Gold
F White	Blanc	Blanco	Weiß
G Flat Black	Noir Mat	Negro Mate	Mattschwarz
H Orange	Orange	Anaranjado	Orange
J GREEN	Vert	Verde	Grün
K Chrome Silver	Argent Chromé	PlateadoCromo	Chromsilber
L Yellow	Jaune	Amarillo	Gelb
M Red	Rouge	Rujo	Rot
▲ Semi-Gloss	Semi-glacé	Semibrillante	Halbglanz
△ Gloss	Glacé	Brillante	Hochglanz

- Do not cement
- Ne pas coller
- No pegar
- Nicht kleben
- 13** • Completed assembly
- Assemblage terminé
- Ensamblaje terminado
- Fertig montiert
- 2X** • Repeat several times
- Répéter plusieurs fois
- Repetir varias veces
- Mehrfach wiederholen
- 27** • Apply decal
- Coller le décalque
- Aplique la calcomanía
- Kleben Sie den Aufkleber auf

© 2004 SFX Motor Sports, Inc. d/b/a Clear Channel Entertainment - Motor Sports United States Hot Rod Association®, Monster Jam® and Blacksmith®, Blue Thunder®, Bulldozer®, El Toro Loco®, Grave Digger®, High Roller™, Inferno™, Junkyard Dog™, Maximum Destruction®, Monster Mut™, Power Forward™, Radical Rescue™, Raging Steel™, and Sergeant Smash™ are trademarks of Clear Channel Entertainment-Motor Sports.

© 2004 SFX Motor Sports, Inc. d/b/a Clear Channel Entertainment - Motor Sports United States Hot Rod Association®, Monster Jam® et Blacksmith®, Blue Thunder®, Bulldozer®, El Toro Loco®, Grave Digger®, High Roller™, Inferno™, Junkyard Dog™, Maximum Destruction®, Monster Mut™, Power Forward™, Radical Rescue™, Raging Steel™, et Sergeant Smash™ sont des marques de commerce de Clear Channel Entertainment-Motor Sports.



Visit our website at / Visitez notre site web au www.RCERTL.com
 © 2004 RC2 Brands, Inc., Highways 136 & 20, P.O. Box 500, Dyersville, Iowa 52040-0500 U.S.A.